Maggie Arias-Petrel, Public Member, Secretary-Treasurer

Ms. Arias-Petrel is a public member of the Board. She was appointed to the Board effective August 1, 2019, and was reappointed to a second term commencing August 1, 2023.

In a career spanning over 30 years in the medical field, Maggie Arias-Petrel, an experienced and accomplished healthcare industry executive and leader, has held positions of increasing scope and responsibility. She currently serves as President/CEO at Global Professional Medical Consulting in Las Vegas, Nevada. In this role, she oversees daily company operations, consults with clients regarding their needs, and develops and deploys winning, effective solutions which consistently meet all client needs and expectations. Previously, Ms. Arias-Petrel was Regional Vice President at Cano Health, where she oversaw Medical Operations in Nevada, California, and New Mexico in all areas of daily business leadership, led a diverse team, and led many successful initiatives.

Ms. Arias-Petrel has also sat on many important boards and commissions. Throughout her career, she has developed and refined her skills in all areas of healthcare leadership, has been involved in all areas of operational management, and has seen all entities to their maximum performance while meeting the highest in performance expectations. She obtained her MBA from Central University in Quito, Ecuador.

Ms. Arias-Petrel is the Secretary-Treasurer of the Board and a member of one of the Board's three Investigative Committees.